

City of Bovey Home of "The Picture Grace" P.O. Box 399 Bovey, MN 55709 Phone: (218)245-1633

## 2025 COUNCIL SCHEDULE HELD AT CITY HALL THE 1<sup>ST</sup> & 3<sup>RD</sup> WEDNESDAY OF EACH MONTH AT 6:00 P.M.

Council Meeting: January 15, 2025. Council Workshop: February 5, 2025

Council Meeting: February 19, 2025

Council Workshop: March 5, 2025

Council Meeting: March 19, 2025

Council Workshop: April 2, 2025

Council Meeting: April 16, 2025

Council Workshop: May 7, 2025

Council Meeting: May 21, 2025

Council Workshop: June 4, 2025

Council Meeting: June 18, 2025

Council Workshop: July 2, 2025

Council Meeting: July 16, 2025

Council Workshop: August 6, 2025

Council Meeting: August 20, 2025

Council Workshop: September 3, 2025

Council Meeting: September 17, 2025

Council Workshop: October 1, 2025

Council Meeting: October 15, 2025

Council Workshop: November 5, 2025

Council Meeting: November 19, 2025

Council Workshop: December 3, 2025

Council Meeting: December 17, 2025